make their own enquires with the Councils Planning Service whether 

their intended use would fall within the current definition or if a 

change of use would be required. It is the ingoing tenant’s 

responsibility to ensure subjects are suitable for their purpose. 

Price: 

Offers of rent in the region of £7,750 (Seven thousand, seven 

hundred and fifty pounds) per annum exclusive of VAT are 

sought. 

Viewing Arrangements: 
To arrange a viewing please contact: 

VAT: 

The rent quoted is exclusive of VAT, which will be 

payable. 

Lease Terms: 

Aberdeenshire Council is seeking to lease the 

property on a six-year full repairing and insuring basis,